Privacy Statement

Ivyhill Technologies, LLC. ("Ivyhill") is committed to protecting your privacy on this website. Please read this Privacy Statement carefully so that you understand how we collect, use and secure your personal data.

General

This Privacy Statement applies to Ivyhill and does not apply to the websites of Ivyhill's business partners or to any other third parties, even if their websites are linked to Ivyhill's website. We recommend you review the privacy statements of the other parties with which you interact.

This Privacy Statement governs Personal Information we collect from our customers and online users ("you"), as well as information we automatically collect from your online visits (e.g. data collected via cookies).

For the purposes of this Privacy Statement, "business partner" or "partner," means any subcontractor, vendor or other entity with whom we have an ongoing business relationship to provide products, services or information. "Personal Information" means information that identifies you, such as your name, telephone number, and email address.

Collection and Use of Data

We collect Personal Information when you provide it to us, through registration, completion of forms, email or online applications, as part of an order for products or services, inquiries or requests or other situations in which you have chosen to provide information to us.

Job applicants may be asked to provide information such as educational background, employment experience and job interest, and such information can be recorded and processed in different countries. We may also collect demographic information, such as your business or company information, interests, and preferences.

Your data will be processed for the purposes of realization of any agreement, between you and Ivyhill, fulfilling a request from you for information or advice, meeting statutory or other legal requirements, providing an optimal service and sending you information about our company and our (new) products or services, which suit your interest.

Links to Other Websites

Please be aware that Ivyhill may provide links to other websites, which if you click on them may collect Personal Information about you. The information practices of those third-party websites linked to Ivyhill are not covered by this Privacy Statement.

Disclosing Personal Information

We may share your Personal Information to carry out transactions you request, or to make our business more responsive to your needs. We may provide your data to our partner companies for the same purposes as referred to above.

We may also disclose your Personal Information in connection with law enforcement, fraud prevention or other legal action; as required by law or regulation; if Ivyhill (or a part of Ivyhill) is sold or merges with another company; or if Ivyhill reasonably believes it is necessary to protect Ivyhill, its customers or the public.

Except as described above, we will not disclose your Personal Information to third parties for their own marketing purposes without your consent.

Cookies

We may store "cookies" on your computer when you visit our website. A cookie is a piece of text that is placed on your computer's hard drive. This allows us to recognize your computer the next time you visit us. Most Internet browsers are set to accept these cookies automatically.

The type of information we collect as a result of a cookie is specific to your computer and may include the Internet Protocol (IP) address, the date and time you access our website and what parts of the website are visited. We collect the foregoing information to monitor the usage and usefulness of our website, for statistical purposes and to send you information about our company and our (new) products and services, which suit your interest.

Many browsers are set to accept cookies by default. You have the ability to accept or decline cookies as you prefer. The Help portion of your web browser typically tells you how to prevent your browser from accepting new cookies, how to have the browser notify you when you receive a new cookie, or how to disable cookies altogether. You may set your browser to notify you when you receive a cookie or to refuse receiving it. Be aware that in such event you may no longer be able to use all the possibilities of our website.

Children's Personal Information

Ivyhill takes children's privacy seriously. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13 through our websites. If you are under 13 years of age, please do not submit any personal information through our websites without the express consent and participation of a parent or guardian.

Securing Your Personal Information

Ivyhill takes all reasonable steps to protect your Personal Information from misuse, interference and loss, as well as unauthorized access, modification or disclosure. For example, we encrypt sensitive information when it is transferred, limit access to the information that we collect, and when required by law, destroy or redact personal information.

Right to Object

At all times you can object against the use of your data for direct marketing purposes. At all times you can request rectification and/or deletion of your data. For these purposes please send us an email at: info@ivyhilltech.com.

Changes to Our Privacy Statement

We will occasionally update this Privacy Statement. If we make changes to this Privacy Statement or make any material changes to how we use your Personal Information, we will revise this Privacy Statement and it's effective date, included at the end of this section.

Contacting Us

If you would like to contact us for any reason, please email us: info@ivyhilltech.com or use the <u>"Contact"</u> page on this site.

Effective Date: February 4, 2018